120
www.relpol.com.pl Export Sales Department Phone +48 68 47 90 832 � Marketing Department Phone +48 68 47 90 900
2 C/O
AgNi, AgCdO
250 V / 440 V
5 V  AgNi,  10 V  AgCdO
12 A / 250 V AC
12 A / 30 V DC

RY2
miniature industrial relays
Ordering codes
Type Contact
material
Number and type
of contacts
Cover protection
category
Connection
mode
Coil code
Number and type of contacts
12 - 2 C/O
Examples of ordering codes:
RY2-2012-26-1024 relay RY2, contact material AgNi, with two changeover contacts, in cover IP 40, for flat insert
connectors - faston 4,8 x 0,5 mm and plug-in sockets, voltage version 24 V DC
RY2-2012-26-5230-L relay RY2, contact material AgNi, with two changeover contacts, in cover IP 40, for flat insert
connectors - faston 4,8 x 0,5 mm and plug-in sockets, voltage version 230 V AC 50/60 Hz,
with light indicator (LED diode)
Contact material
10 - AgCdO
20 - AgNi
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP 40 version
4 - in cover with mounting flange, IP 40 version
Additional
features
Additional features ❶
without marks - without additional features
L - light indicator (LED diode)
D - surge suppresion element (diode)
LD - light indicator (LED diode) + surge suppresion element (diode)
❶  D, LD - only for DC coils
Connection mode
6 - for flat insert connectors - faston 4,8 x 0,5 mm
and plug-in sockets
see Tables 1, 2  page 121